FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 06-25-1999



N FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: HB054/001US1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## 101074930

**INTS ONLY** 

Patent and Trademark Office

	010/49		▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Pate	ents and Tradema	rks: Please reco	rd the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
TANKOVICH, Nikolai		Name:	Name: Harris F. Brotman			
			Address	7911 Herschel	Avenue, Suite 301	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached	Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: La	Jolla	State/Prov.: CA	
Other			Country:	US	ZIP: 92037	
Execution Date: 6/2/98			Additional na	me(s) & address(es) a	ttached? □ Yes ဩ No	
4. Application number(s) or i	registration nu	mbers(s):	10.2	1.99		
If this document is being t	-	. ,	tion, the executi	ion date of the ap	plication is:	
Patent Application No.				Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date			D.	ratelit No.(5)		
09/097,993	June 16,	1998				
		Additional number	rs attached? 🔲 Yes	s 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of part	ty to whom co					
concerning document sho	-	6. Total nu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
•						
Name: Harris F. Brotman		—	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 35,461			_	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: 7911 Herschel A	601	crea	credited or debited to deposit account			
La Jolla, CA 92	2037		☐ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit account	
City: La Jolla State/Prov.: CA			8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number:		
ity: La Jolla						
Country: <u>US</u>	ZIP:	92037				
PAS 1/1999 HIHHII 00000105 030	1	DO N	OT USE THIS SPAC	E		
1 FC\581	40.00 0					
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li></ol> To the best of my knowled	dge and belief	the foregoing info	ormation is true	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	-9- ····	1 /1	<b>T</b>	201	_	
of the original document.  Harris F. Brotman, Reg. No. 35,461				D"	June 16, 1999	
Name of Person S	Signing		Signatur		Date	
	Total n	umber of pages includi	ng cover sneet, attac	mineria, and documen	DATENT	

PATENT

**REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0501** 

## ASSIGNMENT of RIGHTS IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS Nikolai Tankovich (INVENTOR), has invented a composition and method in the biomedical arts entitled "Perfluorocarbons Tumescent Solution," and

Whereas INVENTOR wishes to protect his intellectual property rights in said invention by having prepared and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office a patent application directed to said invention; and

WHEREAS Harris Brotman (BROTMAN), who is a registered patent attorney, is skilled in the preparation and prosecution of patent applications in the biomedical arts; and

WHEREAS INVENTOR desires BROTMAN to prepare and prosecute a United States patent application directed to said invention; and

WHEREAS BROTMAN desires to prepare and prosecute a United States patent application directed to said invention, and

WHEREAS INVENTOR desires to assign a ten (10) percent interest in said invention to BROTMAN in consideration for BROTMAN preparing and prosecuting a United States Patent Application directed to said invention,

## THE PARTIES HEREIN AGREE that

- 1. BROTMAN shall prepare, file, and prosecute a U.S. Patent Application directed to said invention.
- 2. As consideration for BROTMAN's preparing, filing and prosecuting the U.S. Patent Application described above in Paragraph 1, INVENTOR hereby assigns and transfers to BROTMAN, his successors or assigns, ten (10) percent in all rights, title, and interest in said invention, said application disclosing said invention, including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0502

- accruing or to accrue to INVENTOR with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.
- 3. INVENTOR is aware of Rule 3-300 of the California Attorney's Code of Ethics, a copy of which is attached. INVENTOR has had a reasonable opportunity to seek the advice of an independent lawyer regarding this agreement. INVENTOR and his independent lawyer consider this agreement to be very fair and reasonable.

INVENTOR

Nikolai Tankovich

Date: 6-2-98

BŖØTMAN

Harris Brotman

Date: Jule 2, 1992

•	Docket No. HB054/001US1					
In Re Application Of: Ni	kolai Tankovich					
Serial No. 09/097,993	Filing Date  June 16, 1998	Examiner  Not Assigned	Group Art Unit 1621			
Title: TUMESCENT SO	LUTION					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:						
Transmitted herewith is:  Recordation Cover Sheet; Executed Assignment; Check in the amount of \$40.00; and Return Receipt Postcard						
in the above identified ap	plication.					
<ul> <li>No additional fee is required.</li> <li>★ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.</li> <li>The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge and credit Deposit Account No. as described below. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.</li> <li>Charge the amount of</li> <li>Credit any overpayment.</li> <li>Charge any additional fee required.</li> </ul>						
Dated: June 16, 1999  Signature  Harris F. Brotman, Reg. No. 35,461						

The Brotman Group 7911 Herschel Avenue, Suite 301 La Jolla, CA 92037

Tel.: (619) 454.2428 Fax.: (619) 551.0082

cc:

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on June 16, 1999 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Monica M. White

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

Copyright 1995 Legalsoft

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0504